PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3530960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRADLEY NEVILLE LITTLETON	08/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KING'S COLLEGE LONDON
Street Address:	STRAND
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WC2R 2LS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13814417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 595-5300

Email: iris.rasanen@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK M. BIBLE, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8050-90577-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK M. BIBLE
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick M. Bible/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=8050-90577-01 - Assignment#page1.tif source=8050-90577-01 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503484335 REEL: 036592 FRAME: 0234

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Bradley Neville Littleton, of London, United Kingdom, have invented a certain invention, entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR NON-RESONANT BACKGROUND REDUCTION IN COHERENT ANTI-STOKES RAMAN SCATTERING (CARS) SPECTROSCOPY," for which International Patent Application No.

PCT/GB2011/001161 was filed on August 2, 2011, and for which a national stage application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, U.S. Application No. 13/814,417, was filed on April 22, 2013, which national stage application is referred to herein as the "United States patent application;" and

WHEREAS, King's College London, of Strand, London WC2R 2LS, United Kingdom, owns an interest therein and wishes to record that interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Bradley Neville Littleton, acknowledge that King's College London is the owner of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention, United States patent application, and all corresponding United States divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, any resulting letters patent, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to King's College London, all right, title, and interest in and to the invention, United States patent application, and all corresponding United States divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, any resulting letters patent, and all reissues and extension thereof, to

Page 1 of 2

PMB:iar 08/14/15 8050-90577-01 P526321US-PCT/NJW

be held and enjoyed by King's College London, for their own use and benefit and for their successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States of America, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at 4-Okt 2007, UK	, this	17	day of	AUGUST	, 2015.
(City, Country)					
			á.	2 0 0	

In the presence of:

Witnessed by

17 Accust 2015

Date